TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Gunindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

Whether
chassis
er codificationsASear of manufactureMonth and
lindersNumber of8
Asa lica b leChassis number9
As applicablef nnr mu ebom torbe ron n munE I
e h c ere tedaottfo abht ce sa e
10.
Batte o erated VehicleFuel used11.
1.5 Kw @ 410 min-Maximum Net Powert2.
1.2 Kw @ 430 min-Maximum 30 Minutes Power13.
Cubic ca acit14. MARS (Battery Operated Vehicle)
Im orted
Makers classification15.
1320 mmWheel base16. 2 in allacSeatin cat7.
lica b leAsaColou r18.
63K S.ULW unladen wei ht19.
c.v.W. (Gross vehicle
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
weight)
laden
by the
man ufacturer
20.
2.
6.
7
221 Kgs.
3
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. IOOO/2024)
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number e9*1-68l2OL3*L1243*Ogt
dated: 19.06.2023 issued by Ministerio DE Industria, Comercio Y Turismo,
Direccion General DE Industria Y DE LA Pequena Y Mediana Empresa, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and when
produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty paid
details subject to the provisions of chapter-Vll of motor vehicle act, 1988 and rules
framed there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
21. Number, description, size and
ply rating of tyres as declared
by the manufacturer
21(a) Front axle 3.00 - 10 42J; 3.50-10 51J
21(b) Rear axle 3.00 - 10 42J; 3.50-10 51J
22. Registered Axle Weight
22(a) Front axle (FAW) 71 Kqs.
22(b) Rear axle (RAW) 150 Kqs.
23. Dimension (in mm)
23(a) Overall lenqth 1810 mm
23(b) Rear over hanq
23(c) Overall width 710 mm
23(d) Overall heiqht
23(e) Min. ground clearance
24. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
25. Maximum speed 45 Kmph
1100 mm
4
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
Sdl-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy orderl I